CH \$165.00 271394

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM587244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest: Recorded at Reel/Frame - 4527/0583 (corrected at 4597/0392) and 5426/0332

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockland Trust Company		07/17/2020	TRUST COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENIORLINK INCORPORATED
Street Address:	500 Boylston Street
Internal Address:	Suite 640
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	CAREGIVER HOMES NETWORK INC.
Street Address:	500 Boylston Street
Internal Address:	Suite 640
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
7 7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2713947	SENIORLINK		
Serial Number:	85608879	CAREGIVER HOMES		
Serial Number:	85616412	STRUCTURED FAMILY CAREGIVING		
Serial Number:	76215890	SENIORTOUCH		
Serial Number:	85858994	F(INDEPENDENCE)		
Serial Number:	85858989	CAREGIVER HOMES		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

900559598 REEL: 007001 FRAME: 0603

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36772-212
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Rockland - IP Release (Seniorlink)#page1.tif source=Rockland - IP Release (Seniorlink)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007001 FRAME: 0604

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreements ("this Release") is granted by Rockland Trust Company ("Lender") having a business location at 288 Union Street, Rockland Massachusetts, 02370 to and in favor of the beneficial owners of the assets listed on Schedule A hereto.

WHEREAS, Lender is a secured party pursuant to the following Intellectual Property Security Agreements for Patents and Trademarks (the "Security Agreements"):

- Seniorlink Incorporated and Caregiver Homes Network, Inc. as Grantors and Lender dated July 25, 2014, recorded December 23, 2014 in Reel 005426, frame 0332 with the Office of Patents and Trademarks;
- Seniorlink Incorporated and Caregiver Homes Network, Inc. as Grantors dated August 27, 2010, recorded April 13, 2011 in Reel 004527, frame 0853 with the Office of Patents and Trademarks; correctively assigned by filing recorded August 4, 2011 recorded in Reel 004597, frame 0392 with the Office of Patents and Trademarks; and
- 3. Seniorlink Incorporated and Caregiver Homes Network, Inc. as Grantors and Lender dated July 25, 2014, recorded December 23, 2014 in Reel 034576, frame 0821 with the Office of Patents and Trademarks.

WHEREAS, said Security Agreements granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks and patents listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has satisfied the obligations secured by the Security Agreements.

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby terminates the Security Agreements and forever releases all liens on and security interests in and to all right, title and interest in the Collateral identified on Schedule A, effective as of the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative, this 17th day of July, 2020.

LENDER:

ROCKLAND TRUST COMPANY

Louis P. Massa, Vice President

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration/Application Number	Application/Registration Date		
SENIORLINK	2713947	May 6, 2003		
CAREGIVER HOMES	85/608879	Inactive Inactive February 26, 2001		
STRUCTURED FAMILY CAREGIVING	85/616412			
SENIORTOUCH	76/215890			
F/INDEPENDENCE	85/858994	February 25, 2013		
CAREGIVER HOMES AND DESIGN	85/858989	February 25, 2013		

Patents

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date	Status	Expiration Date	Current Owner of Record
Rules-based system for care management.	USA	14166374 28-JAN-2014	10311975 04-JUN-2019	Granted	08-APR-2034	Seniorlink Incorporated

4828-0937-1587.1

RECORDED: 07/17/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007001 FRAME: 0606